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FIRE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS FOR STRUCTURAL BUILDING ELEMENTS

REINFORCED CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE COLUMN: 1-1/2" MIN. COVERAGE TO STEEL REINFORCING.

POST TENSION SLAB: MIN. THICKNESS 4.6" REQUIRED. THICKNESS PROVIDED 11" & 13"

COVERAGE MIN. FOR TENDONS
RESTRAINED: 1"
UNRESTRAINED: 2"

NOTE: COVERAGE OVER NONPRESTRESSED REINFORCEMENT = 3/4" MIN.

CONCRETE WALLS: MIN THICKNESS 5.7" REQUIRED. THICKNESS PROVIDED 8"

PER IBC 721 TABLES 722.2.1.(1), 722.2.1.(2), 722.2.1.(3)
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GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL BE INSTALLED PER

CURRENT CODE AND LOCAL JURISDICTION REQUIREMENTS. NO
TRIM SHALL BE CUT TO ACCOMMODATE SWITCH PLATES.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SUBMITTAL CUT SHEETS TO
ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW ON ALL LIGHTING PRODUCTS TO BE
INSTALLED PRIOR TO ORDERING.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL BACKING AS REQUIRED FOR
ALL FIXTURES.
4. ALL SURFACE MOUNT FIXTURES SHALL BE INSTALLED FLUSH TO

FINISH SURFACE. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE JUNCTION BOX
LOCATIONS PRIOR TO COVER.

5. ALL CEILING MOUNTED FIXTURES SHALL BE CENTERED IN SPACE
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE (U.N.O.).
6. WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE CENTERED ON WALL

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. SEE EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR
ELEVATIONS FOR MOUNTING HEIGHTS.

7. ALL LIGHT FIXTURE GROUPS ABOVE SINKS SHALL BE CENTERED ON
SINK.

8. ALL INTERIOR FIXTURES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF 75% OF
LIGHTING TO BE SUPPLIED WITH HIGH EFFICIENCY LAMPS.

9. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM STAIRS HAVE AN ILLUMINATION

LEVEL ON TREAD RUNS OF NOT LESS THAN 1 FOOT-CANDLE (Il LUX).

10. ALL SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, HARDWIRED W/
BATTERY BACKUP.

1. ALL CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED,
HARDWIRED W/ BATTERY BACKUP.

12. EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED INTERCONNECTED,
HARDWIRED W/ BATTERY BACKUP.

13. FIXTURE LOCATIONS ARE SHOWN FOR REFERENCE. SEE ELECTRICAL
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

14. ALL LIGHT FIXTURE PENETRATIONS THROUGH RATED HORIZONTAL
ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE PROTECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH IBC
714.42.

PLAN LEGEND

SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND FIXTURE
SCHEDULES. LETTERS IN PARENTHESIS NEXT TO LIGHT FIXTURE SYMBOLS
INDICATES FIXTURE TYPE AS LISTED IN THE LIGHT FIXTURE SCHEDULE ON
SHEET E- 100

0%
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RECESSED CAN LIGHT FIXTURE, PROVIDE WET
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O
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T & G 1x6 TONGUE AND GROOVE WOOD SOFFIT

SUSPENDED CEILING SYSTEM.

DUAL TECHNOLOGY AUTOMATIC

OCCUPANCY SENSOR DEVICE WITH POWER
PACK (WATT STOPPER #DT-300L)

120V SMOKE DETECTOR

120V COMBINATION SMOKE/CARBON
MONOXIDE DETECTOR WITH SOUNDER BASE
FLOOD LIGHT, WITH EMERGENCY BATTERY PACK

FAN COIL UNIT, SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
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GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL BE INSTALLED PER
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ALL MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL BE INSTALLED PER

CURRENT CODE AND LOCAL JURISDICTION REQUIREMENTS. NO
TRIM SHALL BE CUT TO ACCOMMODATE SWITCH PLATES.
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SUBMITTAL CUT SHEETS TO
ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW ON ALL LIGHTING PRODUCTS TO BE
INSTALLED PRIOR TO ORDERING.
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GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL BE INSTALLED PER
CURRENT CODE AND LOCAL JURISDICTION REQUIREMENTS. NO
TRIM SHALL BE CUT TO ACCOMMODATE SWITCH PLATES.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SUBMITTAL CUT SHEETS TO
ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW ON ALL LIGHTING PRODUCTS TO BE

— INSTALLED PRIOR TO ORDERING.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL BACKING AS REQUIRED FOR
ALL FIXTURES.
4. ALL SURFACE MOUNT FIXTURES SHALL BE INSTALLED FLUSH TO

FINISH SURFACE. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE JUNCTION BOX
LOCATIONS PRIOR TO COVER.

5. ALL CEILING MOUNTED FIXTURES SHALL BE CENTERED IN SPACE
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE (U.N.O.).
6. WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE CENTERED ON WALL

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. SEE EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR
ELEVATIONS FOR MOUNTING HEIGHTS.

7. ALL LIGHT FIXTURE GROUPS ABOVE SINKS SHALL BE CENTERED ON
SINK.

8. ALL INTERIOR FIXTURES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF 75% OF
LIGHTING TO BE SUPPLIED WITH HIGH EFFICIENCY LAMPS.

9. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM STAIRS HAVE AN ILLUMINATION

LEVEL ON TREAD RUNS OF NOT LESS THAN 1 FOOT-CANDLE (Il LUX).

10. ALL SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, HARDWIRED W/
BATTERY BACKUP.

11. ALL CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED,
HARDWIRED W/ BATTERY BACKUP.

12. EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED INTERCONNECTED,
HARDWIRED W/ BATTERY BACKUP.

13. FIXTURE LOCATIONS ARE SHOWN FOR REFERENCE. SEE ELECTRICAL
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

14. ALL LIGHT FIXTURE PENETRATIONS THROUGH RATED HORIZONTAL
ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE PROTECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH IBC
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GENERAL NOTES
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PLAN LEGEND

ALL MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL BE INSTALLED PER
CURRENT CODE AND LOCAL JURISDICTION REQUIREMENTS. NO

TRIM SHALL BE CUT TO ACCOMMODATE SWITCH PLATES.
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SUBMITTAL CUT SHEETS TO
ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW ON ALL LIGHTING PRODUCTS TO BE
INSTALLED PRIOR TO ORDERING.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL BACKING AS REQUIRED FOR

ALL FIXTURES.

ALL SURFACE MOUNT FIXTURES SHALL BE INSTALLED FLUSH TO
FINISH SURFACE. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE JUNCTION BOX

LOCATIONS PRIOR TO COVER.

ALL CEILING MOUNTED FIXTURES SHALL BE CENTERED IN SPACE

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE (U.N.O.).

WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE CENTERED ON WALL

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. SEE EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR
ELEVATIONS FOR MOUNTING HEIGHTS.
ALL LIGHT FIXTURE GROUPS ABOVE SINKS SHALL BE CENTERED ON

SINK.

ALL INTERIOR FIXTURES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF 75% OF
LIGHTING TO BE SUPPLIED WITH HIGH EFFICIENCY LAMPS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM STAIRS HAVE AN ILLUMINATION
LEVEL ON TREAD RUNS OF NOT LESS THAN 1 FOOT-CANDLE (Il LUX).
ALL SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, HARDWIRED W/

BATTERY BACKUP.

ALL CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED,

HARDWIRED W/ BATTERY BACKUP.

EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED INTERCONNECTED,

HARDWIRED W/ BATTERY BACKUP.
FIXTURE LOCATIONS ARE SHOWN FOR REFERENCE. SEE ELECTRICAL
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
ALL LIGHT FIXTURE PENETRATIONS THROUGH RATED HORIZONTAL

ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE PROTECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH IBC

714.42.
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SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND FIXTURE
SCHEDULES. LETTERS IN PARENTHESIS NEXT TO LIGHT FIXTURE SYMBOLS
INDICATES FIXTURE TYPE AS LISTED IN THE LIGHT FIXTURE SCHEDULE ON
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5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD W/ LEVEL 4 FINISH
T & G 1x6 TONGUE AND GROOVE WOOD SOFFIT
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OCCUPANCY SENSOR DEVICE WITH POWER
PACK (WATT STOPPER #DT-300L)

120V SMOKE DETECTOR
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MONOXIDE DETECTOR WITH SOUNDER BASE
FLOOD LIGHT, WITH EMERGENCY BATTERY PACK

FAN COIL UNIT, SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
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GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL BE INSTALLED PER
CURRENT CODE AND LOCAL JURISDICTION REQUIREMENTS. NO
TRIM SHALL BE CUT TO ACCOMMODATE SWITCH PLATES.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SUBMITTAL CUT SHEETS TO

— ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW ON ALL LIGHTING PRODUCTS TO BE

INSTALLED PRIOR TO ORDERING.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL BACKING AS REQUIRED FOR
ALL FIXTURES.
4. ALL SURFACE MOUNT FIXTURES SHALL BE INSTALLED FLUSH TO

FINISH SURFACE. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE JUNCTION BOX
LOCATIONS PRIOR TO COVER.

5. ALL CEILING MOUNTED FIXTURES SHALL BE CENTERED IN SPACE
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE (U.N.O.).
6. WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE CENTERED ON WALL

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. SEE EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR
ELEVATIONS FOR MOUNTING HEIGHTS.

7. ALL LIGHT FIXTURE GROUPS ABOVE SINKS SHALL BE CENTERED ON
SINK.

8. ALL INTERIOR FIXTURES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF 75% OF
LIGHTING TO BE SUPPLIED WITH HIGH EFFICIENCY LAMPS.

9. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM STAIRS HAVE AN [LLUMINATION

LEVEL ON TREAD RUNS OF NOT LESS THAN 1 FOOT-CANDLE (Il LUX).

10. ALL SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, HARDWIRED W/
BATTERY BACKUP.

11. ALL CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED,
HARDWIRED W/ BATTERY BACKUP.

12. EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED INTERCONNECTED,
HARDWIRED W/ BATTERY BACKUP.

13. FIXTURE LOCATIONS ARE SHOWN FOR REFERENCE. SEE ELECTRICAL
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

14. ALL LIGHT FIXTURE PENETRATIONS THROUGH RATED HORIZONTAL
ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE PROTECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH IBC
714.42.
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SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND FIXTURE
SCHEDULES. LETTERS IN PARENTHESIS NEXT TO LIGHT FIXTURE SYMBOLS
INDICATES FIXTURE TYPE AS LISTED IN THE LIGHT FIXTURE SCHEDULE ON
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OCCUPANCY SENSOR DEVICE WITH POWER
PACK (WATT STOPPER #DT-300L)

120V SMOKE DETECTOR
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MONOXIDE DETECTOR WITH SOUNDER BASE
FLOOD LIGHT, WITH EMERGENCY BATTERY PACK

FAN COIL UNIT, SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
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GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL BE INSTALLED PER
CURRENT CODE AND LOCAL JURISDICTION REQUIREMENTS. NO

TRIM SHALL BE CUT TO ACCOMMODATE SWITCH PLATES.
2. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SUBMITTAL CUT SHEETS TO
ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW ON ALL LIGHTING PRODUCTS TO BE

O
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PARTIAL FLOOR 4 -5 - ENLARGED RCP A

INSTALLED PRIOR TO ORDERING.
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120V SMOKE DETECTOR
120V COMBINATION SMOKE/CARBON
MONOXIDE DETECTOR WITH SOUNDER BASE

FLOOD LIGHT, WITH EMERGENCY BATTERY PACK

FAN COIL UNIT, SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
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GENERAL NOTES

BATTERY BACKUP.

1. ALL CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED,
HARDWIRED W/ BATTERY BACKUP.

12. EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED INTERCONNECTED,
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HARDWIRED W/ BATTERY BACKUP.

13. FIXTURE LOCATIONS ARE SHOWN FOR REFERENCE. SEE ELECTRICAL Lo -
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

14. ALL LIGHT FIXTURE PENETRATIONS THROUGH RATED HORIZONTAL
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GENERAL NOTES

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

ALL MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL BE INSTALLED PER
CURRENT CODE AND LOCAL JURISDICTION REQUIREMENTS. NO
TRIM SHALL BE CUT TO ACCOMMODATE SWITCH PLATES.
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SUBMITTAL CUT SHEETS TO
ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW ON ALL LIGHTING PRODUCTS TO BE
INSTALLED PRIOR TO ORDERING.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL BACKING AS REQUIRED FOR
ALL FIXTURES.

ALL SURFACE MOUNT FIXTURES SHALL BE INSTALLED FLUSH TO
FINISH SURFACE. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE JUNCTION BOX
LOCATIONS PRIOR TO COVER.

ALL CEILING MOUNTED FIXTURES SHALL BE CENTERED IN SPACE
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE (U.N.O.).

WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE CENTERED ON WALL
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. SEE EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR
ELEVATIONS FOR MOUNTING HEIGHTS.

ALL LIGHT FIXTURE GROUPS ABOVE SINKS SHALL BE CENTERED ON
SINK.

ALL INTERIOR FIXTURES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF 75% OF
LIGHTING TO BE SUPPLIED WITH HIGH EFFICIENCY LAMPS.
CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM STAIRS HAVE AN ILLUMINATION
LEVEL ON TREAD RUNS OF NOT LESS THAN 1 FOOT-CANDLE (Il LUX).
ALL SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, HARDWIRED W/
BATTERY BACKUP.

ALL CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED,
HARDWIRED W/ BATTERY BACKUP.

EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED INTERCONNECTED,
HARDWIRED W/ BATTERY BACKUP.

FIXTURE LOCATIONS ARE SHOWN FOR REFERENCE. SEE ELECTRICAL
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

ALL LIGHT FIXTURE PENETRATIONS THROUGH RATED HORIZONTAL
ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE PROTECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH IBC
714.42.

PLAN LEGEND

SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND FIXTURE
SCHEDULES. LETTERS IN PARENTHESIS NEXT TO LIGHT FIXTURE SYMBOLS
INDICATES FIXTURE TYPE AS LISTED IN THE LIGHT FIXTURE SCHEDULE ON
SHEET E- 100
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WALL SCONCE FIXTURE
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The plans submitted for review are approved in accordance
with local state applicable standards. This approval does not
relieve the applicant of the responsibility of compliance with
the applicable codes.

Approved as submitted.
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EXIT LIGHTS
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32'

LINEAR LED, WITH EMERGENCY BATTERY PACK

BATHROOM LIGHT/EXHAUST FAN

KITCHEN EXHAUST FAN

5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD W/ LEVEL 4 FINISH
T & G 1x6 TONGUE AND GROOVE WOOD SOFFIT

SUSPENDED CEILING SYSTEM.

DUAL TECHNOLOGY AUTOMATIC
OCCUPANCY SENSOR DEVICE WITH POWER
PACK (WATT STOPPER #DT-300L)

120V SMOKE DETECTOR

120V COMBINATION SMOKE/CARBON
MONOXIDE DETECTOR WITH SOUNDER BASE

FLOOD LIGHT, WITH EMERGENCY BATTERY PACK
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The plans submitted for review are approved in accordance
with local state applicable standards. This approval does not
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2 ° Project No: 1514
— 6 | CEMENT PANEL W/ REGLET REVEAL - HARDI BUILDING PERMIT SET
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ﬁ LEVEL 5 WEST | 7 | METAL FLASHING - BLACK
y 46'-61/4" /1\ REVISION 1.01-31-2019
—h 8 STEEL CANOPY - BLACK, SEE DETAIL
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TYPICAL. SEE MECHANICAL. — 20 LEVEL 4 - WEST 9 | WINDOWS - SEE SCHEDULE RESPONSE TO COMMENTS.
36'-41/2" 03-20-2019
OO0, = — /3\ L, 10| STOREFRONT - SEE SCHEDULE /3 REVISION 3. 06-13-2019
AN
/ o \ 1 11| METAL RAILING - BLACK, SEE DETAL /4\ REVISION 4.07-08-2019
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The plans submitted for review are approved in accordance
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BRICK FIELD - FOREST BLEND

BRICK SOLDIER - RAVEN

BRICK STILL - RAVEN

BRICK ACCENT BAND - RAVEN

WOOD RAINSCREEN - CEDAR

CEMENT PANEL W/ REGLET REVEAL - HARDI

METAL FLASHING - BLACK

STEEL CANOPY - BLACK, SEE DETAIL

WINDOWS - SEE SCHEDULE

STORE FRONT - SEE SCHEDULE

METAL RAILING - BLACK, SEE DETAIL

LIGHT FIXTURES - SEE ELECTRICAL SCHEDULE

BRICK RECESS - SEE DETAILS

METAL SUNSHADE - SEE DETAIL

PTHP GRILLE - ARCHITECTURE GRILL, SEE DETAIL

SOLID WASTE ENCLOSURE - SEE SHEET A1.01

HARDI INFILL PANEL

WOOD DOOR - SEE DOOR SCHEDULE

BREAK METAL INFILL PANEL

WOOD GRAIN DOOR AT STOREFRONT

510 STATE AVE OLYMPIA, WA. 98501

EAST BAY LOT A

Project No: 1514
BUILDING PERMIT SET
09/09/2019

REVISION 1.01-31-2019

RESPONSE TO COMMENTS.
01-31-2019

RESPONSE TO COMMENTS.
03-20-2019

REVISION 3. 06-13-2019
REVISION 4. 07-08-2019

REVISION 5. 08-02-2019
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SOUTH ELEVATION PANEL BREAKS

NOTE: ALIGN SIDING PANEL BREAKS WITH EDGE OF WINDOW, TYPICAL
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The plans submitted for review are approved in accordance
with local state applicable standards. This approval does not
relieve the applicant of the responsibility of compliance with
the applicable codes.
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